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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well Freon 113 to Freon 11 Ratios

Figure 3-12

Former Omega Facility

OU2 BoundaryFreon 113 to Freon 11 Ratios Temporal Trend
Increasing

 Decreasing
ç No Trend
, Insufficient Data

Approximate Boundary
of Facilities

X Production Well

!R
Omega Potentially Responsible Parties
Organized Group (OPOG) Monitoring Well

Notes:
1) Posted values are mean Freon 113 to Freon 11
    ratios from historical detected concentration data.
2) Detected concentration data include analytical
    results flagged as J and E.
3) ND - Freon 113 and/or Freon 11 was not
    detected historically.
4) Trends were run for wells with greater than
    four unique Freon ratio records.
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well PCE Temporal Trend Distribution

Figure 3-13
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well TCE Temporal Trend Distribution

Figure 3-14
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!. EPA Monitoring Well Freon 11 Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-15
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well Freon 113 Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-16
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well Trichloromethylene Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-17
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well 1,1-DCE Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-18
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well 1,4-Dioxane Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-19
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Legend
!. EPA Monitoring Well cis-1,2-DCE Temporal

Trend Distribution
Figure 3-20

Former Omega Facility

OU2 Boundarycis-1,2-DCE Temporal Trend
Increasing

 Decreasing
ç No Trend
, Insufficient Data

Estimated Composite cis-1,2-DCE
Plume Extent (First Quarter 2011)Approximate Boundary

of Facilities
X Production Well

!R
Omega Potentially Responsible Parties
Organized Group (OPOG) Monitoring Well 6 μg/L (Dashed where approximated)



#
#

# #

# #

# #
# #

## # # # #
# # #

#
# #

# #

# ##

#

MW20
MW17 MW16 MW23 MW15

OW6 OW4
OW8 OW1 OW7

MW4
(Projected 390 ft)

A'A
MW24

MW2
(Projected 300 ft)

Santa Fe 
Springs Anticline

250

200

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

-200

Ele
va

tio
n (

fee
t a

ms
l)

250

200

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

-200

Elevation (feet amsl)

?
?

?

? ?
?

?? ? ?
?

?
?

? ?

?
?

?
?

?
?

?

?

? ? ? ?
?

OW9
(Projected 50 ft)MW5

(Projected 460 ft)
MW1
(Projected 790 ft)

?
????

?

Dry
NS NS

NS 

NS
32 

Dry
NS Dry

NS NS
20 

104.82
410 

116.25
7.8 

110.46
44 

105.10
24 

130.20
3.1 

107.95
210 

117.39
18,000 

83.20
0.5 U

99.65
620 

105.41
1.3 

108.66
63 

107.99
2,600 

133.34
NS 

103.56
26 

97.93
32 

84.08
190 

72.60
240 

52.26
12 

73.70
2.9 

46.16
1.9 

107.27
97 

104.76
24 

108.45
1,900 107.86

2.2 

107.09
92 

106.30
380 108.81

7.2 

104.94
0.5 U

0 13,0305,200 9,120 11,77010,480 13,5407,8803,430 12,330

# #
#
# ##

## #
# ##

B
2S/11W-30Q5 2S/11W-30R3 MW9 MW8 MW23 MW18 01901630

B'

Total Depth 
900 Feet

Total Depth 
575 Feet

250

200

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

-200

Ele
va

tio
n (

fee
t a

ms
l)

-200

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

Elevation (feet amsl)

??

?

?

?
? ? ?

?
?

?

?
? ?

? ???

?
?

Dry
NS 

101.60
0.5 U

99.65
620 

104.82
410 

102.68
4 

105.68
NS 

103.56
26 

97.57
15 

102.87
0.5 U

98.03
23 

97.93
32 

104.62
420 

103.57
73 

0 10,0206,5803,9203,2102,1601,610
#

# #
# #

#
#

# # # #
# #

# #
# # # #

# #
# #

# # # # #
# # #

C C'
MW24MW26 MW25 MW15MW23 MW4

(Projected 390 feet)MW27

MW29

MW20 
(Projected 1,390 feet)

MW17
(Projected 660 feet)

MW16
(Projected 980 feet)

Fo
rm

er 
An

ge
les

/
Mc

Ke
ss

on
 Fa

cil
itie

s

Santa Fe 
Springs Anticline La Habra

Syncline

250

200

150

100

50

0

-50

-100

-150

-200

Ele
va

tio
n (

fee
t a

ms
l)

-200

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

Elevation (feet amsl)

?

?

??

?

?
?

?

? ? ? ?
?

? ? ?
?

?

?
?

?

? ?

?
?
?

?
?

?
??

? ? ?

?
?

?

?

NS
32 

Dry
NS 

Dry
NS 

90.79
250 

16.99
0.55 

66.46
0.5 U

90.90
380 

67.00
96 

44.07
79 

110.46
44 

44.12
2 U

104.82
410 

85.76
0.5 U

105.10
24 

107.95
210 

83.20
0.5 U

64.16
72 99.65

620 

66.75
58 

105.41
1.3 

103.56
26 

84.08
190 

72.60
240 

46.16
1.9 

73.70
2.9 

34.82
1.1 

52.26
12 

35.67
19 

97.93
32 

89.06
0.32 J

107.09
92 

104.76
24 

107.27
97 

104.94
0.5 U

19,92017,77016,74014,32012,58011,6809,4807,4900

C

A

B

B'

C'

A'

Railroad

Interstate 5

Carmenita Rd

La
ke

lan
d R

d

Sante Fe Springs Rd

Te
leg

rap
h R

d

Norwalk Blvd

Im
pe

ria
l H

wy

Shoemaker Ave

Leffingwell Rd

605 FreewayPioneer Blvd

Wa
sh

ing
ton

 B
lvd

Painter Ave

Railroad

Figure 3-21a
Vertical Distribution of PCE

First Quarter 2010
Omega Chemical Superfund Site

Date: June 2012
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Figure 3-21b
Vertical Distribution of PCE

Third Quarter 2010
Omega Chemical Superfund Site

Date: June 2012
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Notes: 
1) J - Estimated value.
2) U - Non-Detect as the concentration
    less than the posted value.
3) UJ - Estimated Non-Detect at the
    posted value.
4) NS - Not Sampled.
5) SB - Stratigraphic Boundary.
6) amsl - above mean sea level.
7) Smooth (finger-like) lateral termination
    of fine-grained units represents facies
    change into coarse-grained material.
    Jagged termination is used when
    extent is unknown.
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Figure 3-21c
Vertical Distribution of PCE

First Quarter 2011
Omega Chemical Superfund Site

Date: June 2012
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Notes: 
1) J - Estimated value.
2) U - Non-Detect as the concentration
    less than the posted value.
3) UJ - Estimated Non-Detect at the
    posted value.
4) NS - Not Sampled.
5) SB - Stratigraphic Boundary.
6) amsl - above mean sea level.
7) Smooth (finger-like) lateral termination
    of fine-grained units represents facies
    change into coarse-grained material.
    Jagged termination is used when
    extent is unknown.
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